winter-haven-w help-circle
Water Tower. FAQs
News

Boil Water Notice

6/26/2023 UPDATE: Notice Rescinded-6/23/2023 UPDATE: Precautionary Boil Water Notice following the interruption of water service- Greenfield Road within the Cypresswood Community

Posted June 22nd, 2023

UPDATE: 6/26/2023

(6/26/2023): RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE TO: 14 HOMES ON GREENFIELD ROAD WITHIN THE CYPRESSWOOD COMMUNITY

310- 370 GREENFIELD ROAD

THE (6/23/2023) ‘PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE’ IS HEREBY RESCINDED THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767

.

.

.

UPDATE: (6/23/2023) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE TO:  14 HOMES ON GREENFIELD ROAD WITHIN THE CYPRESSWOOD COMMUNITY

310- 370 GREENFIELD ROAD

DUE TO A 8- IN’ WATER LINE BREAK IN THE AREA THE WATER SERVICE WAS INTERRUPTED FOR A PERIOD OF TIME. WE ARE LETTING CUSTOMERS AFFECTED KNOW THAT AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN ALTERNATIVE BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.  THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, YOU MAY CONTACT WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767.

.

.

.

Notice: Interruption of Water Service.

Winter Haven Water crews are currently addressing a water main break in the area of Greenfield Road within the Cypresswood Community. Crews currently have the water shut off to the following addresses as they are working diligently to address the water main break.

Addresses: 310-370 Greenfield Road

/** CHATBOT SCRIPT */